TO MORGAN - WELL INVENTORY__.570; /4o

DATE ENTERED ON WELL /
Skyy Drilling, L.L.C. INVENTORY ‘.ZLLL,LLZ_M_A

Park Place — Becker Building
11551 Ash Street, Suite # 205
Leawood, Kansas 66221
Office (913) 499-8373

Fax (913) 766-1310

May 21, 2012

Company: Haas Petroleum, LL.C
11551 Ash Street, # 205
Leawood, Kansas 66211

Lease: Massey — Well # 1 HP

County: Woodson

Spot: NW-NE-SW Sec 35, Twp23, SR 14 E

Spud Date:  April 26, 2012

APL 15-207-28030-00-00

TD: 1714°

4/26/12: Move in rig #3. Rigged up, dig pits. Drilled rat hole. Spud 12 % surface

hole. Drilled from 0 to 43’ TD. At TD cir hole clean. Trip out 12 % bit.
Rigged and ran 40’ of 8 5/8 casing. Rigged up cementers and cemented —
3 hours

4/27/12: Start up. Nipple up. Trip inhoe with 6 % bit. Drilled out approx. 5’
cement. Drilled from 43’ to 908”, Cir hole clean. Trip out hole, shut
down for weekend.

4/30/12: Start up. Trip back in hole and drilled from 908’ to 1680, CFS 1615’
1627°. Lost cir @ 1010’, mix mud for 3 hours. 1680 water pump out of
rig - trip back to collars,

5/1/12: Repair rig motor. Trip back in hole. Drilled from 1680’ to 1714° TD. At
TD cir hole clean, mix mud for log and log hole. Rig out loggers.
Laydown drill pipe and collars. Rigand ran 1714’ of 4 ' casing. Rig
cementers and cemented — 8 hours

Total Footage 1714° @ $13.00 Per Foot $22,282.00
Total Rig Time 11 Hours @ $250.00 Per Hour $ 2,750.00
Total Dozer Time 7 Hours @ $100.00 Per Hour $§ 700.00
TOTAL DUE; $25,7332.00
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11551 Ash St., # 205
Haas Petroleum, LLC Leawood, Kansas 66211

(913) 499-8373 — Office
(913) 766-1310 - Fax

TWO YEAR CONFIDENTIALITY
May 21, 2012
ACO -1
MASSEY - WELL #1 HP
Sec 35, Twp 23, Rge 14 E
Woodson County

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion form ACO-1 and attached
information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding
subject well, please contact our office.

Respectiully,

Haas Pefroleum, LLC

\ HECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMAMISSION

0CT 01 201

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OlL & Gas CoNsE
WELL COMPL

to kac Slziiz

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

RVATION DivisioN
ETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__23040
Haas Pelroleum, LLC

APl No. 15 207-28030-00-00

Name; Spot Description:

Address 1;._ 11551 Ash Street, # 205 E—ﬂ-ﬁ-ﬁ Sec, 59 Twp. 23 g g M [¥'] East[ | West
Address 2: 2,310 Feetfrom [] Norih/ ¥] South Line of Saction
Gity: _Leawoad State: KS 7, 66211, 3,700 Feetfrom ([¥] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Mark Haas VED- J‘ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Seclion Corner:

Phone: (213 y_499-8373 R TION COMMISSION CIve Oiww Ose DCsw

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 53957

OCT 01 201

County: Woodson

Name:__ Skyy Drilling, LLC d Lease Name: Massey Well # 1HP
Wellsite Geologist: GGR, Inc. GONSER! [A'n%:l Dé ISIOM, Mame; _ Winterscoheld
. . HITA, e
Purchaser: _Plains Marketing, LP WG Producing Formation: _Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Groung; 1138 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:ﬂ‘r_ Plug Back Total Depth:
g

[¥] oil [] wsw []swD [] siow Amount of Surface Pipa Set and Cemented at: Feet

] Gas [} D&aA [] ENHR ] sicw Multiple Stage Cemenling Collar Used? [ ] Yes [ No

[]oG [] Gsw [] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set; Feet

L1 oM (coat Bed Methane) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: °

i O ., efe.): '

[] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., elc.) feet deplh lo: 40 w 40 —
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Qperator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pi)
iginal . Dale: Qrigi th:

Original Comp. Date riginal fotal Dop Chleride content: ppm  Fluid volume: bbls

U] Deepening  [] Re-pesf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Canv. to SWD .

e to GSW Dewatering method used:
onv.

(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsite:

1 Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

{"] Dual Completion Permit #:

Lease Name: License #:

[] swD Permit #:

[] ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [] East[ ] wWast

I:l GSW Permit #: County: Permit #:
April 26, 2012 May 1, 2012 May 3, 2012
Spud Date or Dale Reached TD Completicn Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Dale

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with

the Kansas Corporation Commisslon, 130 S. Markel - Room 2078, Wichita,

Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or converslon of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information

of side wo of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if req
liality In excess of 12 monlhs). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we

uested In writing and submitted with the form (see rufe 82-3-107 for confiden-
Il report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST

BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-

lations promulgated o regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complled
and the statements hergi mplet

Signat b

nd correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] Lettor of Confidantlality Recotved
Date:

D Confldential Release Date:

D Wireline Log Recelved

D Geologlst Report Recelvad

with

"

Title; _Operator Date: May 21, 2012

[ ] uic pistribution

ALT (i [ In |___]Ill Approved by: Date:




Side Two

Operator Name: _Haas Petroleum, LLC Lease Name: _Massey Well #: _1HP
Sec. 35 Twp23 5 R 14 _ [v]East [ ]west County: Woodson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Irnportant tops and base of formations penelrated. Detail all cores. Reporl all linal copiss of drill stems tesls giving inlerval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whelher shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas lo surface lest, along wilh final charl(s). Attach extra sheet If more space is needed. Aftach complete copy of all Electric Wlre-
line Logs survayed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Siem Tests Taken []Yes No [Jieg Formatlon (Top), Depth and Dafum [ ] sample
(Atlach Addiional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent 1o Geological Survey []Yes No
Cores Taken U ves No
Eleclric Log Run Yes [ INo
Electrdc Log Submitted Electronically [M¥es No

(¥ no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASINGRECORD (] New [ Jused
Report alt strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, produclign, elc.

: Size Hole Siza Casing Welght Setling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set {In O.0.) Lbs.J Ft, Depih Cement Used Additives
Surface 121/4 85/8 4 Class A 40
Longstring 6 3/4 4142 9.54 1708 Poz Mix 145 60/40

ADDITIONAL GEMENTING / SQUEEZE REGORD

—
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Parcenl Additives
Top Boliom
— Perforate
—  Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
- Plug Gff Zone J
FShols Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acld, Fraclure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perforaled {Amounf and Kind of Malerial Used) Deplh
Perforated 1620.0 to 1624.0 - 13 Perfs RECEIVED
KAN N COMA
Perforated 1626.0 161630.0 - 13 Perfs 345 CORPORATION COMMISSION
Perforated 1635.0 to 1635.0 - 7 Perfs OCT 01 2012
CONSERVATION LivisSION
WICHITA, KS
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer Afl; Liner Run:
[ Yes D No
Date of Flrst, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Praducing Method:
[JFlowing  [JPumping [ ] GasLint ["] other texptain
Estimated Production a1 Bbls. Gas Mcfl Water Bbis. Gas-0il Ralio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[vented [[]Sotd [ JUsedonLease [JopenHote [ 1Ped. [ ]Dualy Comp. [ ] Commingled
. {Submi ACO-5) (Submif ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit AC0-18)) ] Other (specity) J

Mall to: KCC - Conservatlon Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichlta, Kansas 67202




Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http:/fkec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 21, 2012

HAAS PETROLEUM, LLC
11551 ASH ST., STE 205
LEAWOOD, KS 66211

RECEIVED
RE:  API Well No. 15-207-28030-00-00 KAKSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
MASSEY 1-HP _
W2NWNESW, 35-238-14E 0CT 01 2012
WOODSON County, Kansas ERVATION LivISION
CONS WICHITA, KS
Dear Operator:

processing. Failure to subinit the requested documentation may be punishable by an administrative penalty pursuant
to the Generat Rules and Regulations for the State of Kansas.

X_ All drilling and completion information. No __ TDand Completion date. {Month, Day, Year)

ACO-1 has been received as of this date. ___ Must have Footages from nearest outside comner of section.
—__ Must be notarized and signed. _ _Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.

—__Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1, —__Must have final copies of DST's/Charts,

We do not accept fix copies. —All original complete open and cased hole wireline logs run.
___Must be put on new form and typed. —__ Acopy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist,
___ APT# or date when original well was first drifled. —_ A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
__ Contractor License #. additives vsed to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
__ Designate type of Well Conpletion, plug and abandon, (Note: Cement tickets must be from
___If Workover/Re-entry, need old well i nformation, company providing the cement, not hecessarily the contractor.)

including original completion date. ___ Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form,
__ Spud date. (Month, Day, Year) . Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.

Other:

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of
such Ietter request. Contidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 reinains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within
120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. Note: If the intent is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincgrely,

e
DEANNA GARRISON
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 » http:/ikee.ks.gov/




